
THAKUR, VAIDYANATH AIYAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

New Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Patna & Hyderabad

221-223; Deen Dayal Marg, New Delhi-1 10002
Phones : 91-1 1-23236958-60, Fax : 91-1 1-23230831
E-mail : tvandeca@ gmail.com

IN DEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

TO,
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION
NEW DELHI

REPORT ON THE AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31St
MARCH,2025

l. Opinion

We have audited the accompanying Financial Statements of COLLABORATM RESEARCH AND
DISSEMINATION (CORD or "the Trust") which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 3lst March

2025, the statement of Income and Expenditure and Receipt and Payment Account for the year then
ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies

and other explanatory information which we have signed under reference to this report.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the
aforesaid financial statements, read with other notes given thereto, give a true and fair view in

conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

a) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Trust as at 31st March 2025;

b) In the case of Statement of Income and Expenditure, of the surplus for the year ended on
31st March 2025;

c) In the case of Receipt and Payment account, of cash flows for the year ended on 31st March
2025.

2. Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Accounting (SAs) issued by the Institute
of Chartered Accountant of India. Our responsibilities under those standards are further described
in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We
are independent of the Trust in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountant of India together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit
of the Financial Statements under the provisions of the Act and the Rules there under, and we have
fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of
Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide
a basis for our opinion.

3. Responsibility of Management for the Financial Statements

The Management of CORD is responsible for the preparation of these Financial Statements that give
a true and fair view of the financial position and expenditure of the Trust in accordance with the
accounting principles generally accepted in India, including Accounting Standards, to the extent
applicable, prescribed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India,

This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records for safeguarding of the
assets of the Trust and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and
application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable
and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls,
that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting



records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the Financial Statements that give a true
and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.
In preparing the Financial Statements, management of CORD is responsible For assessing the ability
to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using
the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the entity or
to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The Management is responsible for overseeing the Trusts financial reporting process.

4. Auditor's Responsibility for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Financial Statements as a
whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's
report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a
guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement
when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if,
individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic
decisions of users taken on the basis of these Financial Statements,

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgement and maintain
professional scepticism throughout the audit. We also:

. identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Financial Statements, whether due
to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain
audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of
not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from
error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the
override of internal control.

. obtain an understanding of internal financial controls relevant to the audit in order to design
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.

. evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting
estimates and related disclosures made by management.

. conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting
and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to
events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Trust's ability to continue as a going
concern, If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in
our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the Financial Statements or, if such disclosures
are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained
up to the date of our auditor's report, However, future events or conditions may cause the Trust
to cease to continue as a going concern.

. evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Financial Statements, including
the disclosures, and whether the Financial Statements represent the underlying transactions
and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with the Management of the Trustee regarding, among other matters, the planned
scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in

internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide the Management of the Trustees with a statement that we have complied with
relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all

relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and
where applicable, related safeguards.

5, Repod on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

a) We have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit;

sil)



b) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Trust so
far as it appears from our examination of those books;

The Balance Sheet, Statement of Income and Expenditure and Receipts & Payment Account
for the year ended 31st March 2025, dealt with by this Report are in agreement with the books
of account;

In our opinion, the aforesaid financial statements comply with the Accounting Standards, to
the extent applicable, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 000038N

@$-'4,--'
Anil Kumar Aggarwal
Partner
M. No. 087424
UDIN : 250874248M1YCQ7618

Place; New Delhi

Date: 1st September 2025

c)

d)



CH AND DISSEMINATION

1

For Collaborative Reaserach and Dissemination

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming
part of Financial Statements

As per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN:000038N \

@n"'c..'
Anil Kumar Agganrval
Partner
M. No- 087424

Place : New Delhi
Date . 0'l/09i2025

1O4,links Appartments ,18 I P Extension .Dqlhi 110092
Balance Sheet as at 31qt March. 2025

Particulars
Note
No

As at
31st March 2025

(Rs.)

As at
31st March 2024

(Rs.)

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Trust's Fund
As per Last Balance Sheet
Reserve & Surplus

Opening Balance
Add: Surplus (Deficit) for the year

Loan & Advances
(Unsecured Advances)

Unutilized Grants Balances

Asset Fund

Current Liabilities & Provisions

2

3

4

1,000

3,52,582
52,730

1,000

4,99,496
(1,46,914)

4,05,312

1,00,000

67,54,437

3,13,275

14,49,147

3,52,582

1 ,20,1 0,1 95

1,38,332

15,38,630

Total 90,23,171 1,40,40,739

NON - CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant & Equipment - Own Fund

Property, Plant & Equipment - Project Fund

lnvestment At Cost
Fixed Deposits
lnterest Accrued

Current Assets

Grant Amount Receivable

Cash & Bank Balances

s(A)
5(B)

6

2

7

76,302
13,275

96,500
13,483

03,114

370

82,20,127

98,1 01

38,332

2,71,014
19,623

65,465

1,34,48,204

Total 90,23,171 1,40,40,739

n&.a,,.i11i. il-'*il-uDirector 7'nn u1,i . (rusteekT--t
(e( ^"-r",^*\\"^ /:kl,



GOLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)

1o4.links Appartments .18 I P Extension .Delhi 110092

tement and re for r end Ma

Particulars
Note
No

Current Year
(Rs.)

Previous Year
(Rs.)

A. INCOME
Grants to the extent utilized

Donations
lnterest lncome
Consultancy lncome

2

8

1,77 ,84,766
3,75,000

23,404
14,53,653

1,70,36,383
2,50,000

19,493

Total (A) 1,96,36,823 1,73,05,876

B. EXPENDITURE
Programe Expenditure
Salary,Consultancy & Honororarium (Projects & Workshops)

Research & Dissemination Expenses

Tour & Travelling Expenses ( Project & Workshops)

Sky fellowship Award
Overhead -lndirect Cost
Non-recurring expenses

Expense against lnterest Reserve Fund

I

I

lExpense against Consultancy lncome

lotn", Admin Expense

lOepreciation and amortization expense

9

10

s(A)

1,26,14,954
16,96,551

12,77,082

16,68,343
2,64,121
2,63,715

'1,77,84,766

14,20,300
3,57,228

21,799

1 ,18,89,54'1
1 6,05,965
16,44,543

50,000
15,91,512

1,94,973
59,849

1,70,36,383

3,96,234
20,173

Total (B) 1,95,84,093 1,74,52,790

Excess of lncome/(Expenditure) over expenditure/(lncome)

Carried over to the Balance Sheet (A-B) 52,730 (1,46,914

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming part of Financial Statements
1

As per our report attached on even

for Thakur, Vaidyanath AiYar & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 000038N

@"*{ '

Anil Kumar Aggaruval

Partner
M. No- 087424

Place : New Delhi

Date : 01/09/2025

For Collaborative Research and Dissemination

date

A*tku
Trustee



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)

104,links Appartments ,18 I P Extension ,Delhi 110092

Statement of Receipt and Payment for the Year ended 31st March, ?025

Particulars FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31st March 2025

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31st March 2024

A. OPENTNG EALANCE AS ON 01.04.2024

Cash in Hand

Balance at Bank
Axis Bank.(Saving Bank i:CRA)

Statc Bank of lndia (Saving Account I'CRA)

. State llank of lndia (Current Account)

Axis Bank (Saving Account- 5529)

- Axis Bank (Saving Account 9503)

- lClCl llank (Saving Account)

Total (A)

B. RFCEIP'JI luri.rlrg the year.

Gt?n! Eece!pt! - NFCRA

AI'F (I]IC)

Al)F (JAR) Projcct

AP r -AP(rTl)A)

Donations [:rom lndividuals

Other Receipts
lntcrest from Savings IJank Accounts

Professional Receipts lF l)Rl

loan from Rajpsh MotL,mal Colanr

Total Receiots(Bl

73,269

2,003

14,031

57,766

1.,33,67,135

2.5,876

98,557

74,679

L,27,796

24,67,275

18,8 /6

L,14,48,204 27,47,059

1,01,00,000

20,82,000

3,75,000

3,s0,696

16,30,3f 3

1,00,000

42,30,000

2,39,08,000

2,50,000

1,66,2.02

1,46,38,069 2,85,54,202

Total (A+B) 2,80,85,273 3,13,01,251

c- PALME xIS d-u!!s -the y_ea r _

PieiesllPrste'll Experdllu r-e

Grant Refund

Sky tellowship

APF,JAR

APr -AP(r rDA)

lnterest Reserve fund

APF-BTC

Fixed Asset Purchased

I DS & GST Paid during the year

Other Admin Expense

Ixpense against Consultancy lncome

65T Deposited on Consultancy lncome

Sccurity Deposit Payment

lmprest Paid (net)

Previous Year Current l.iab Paid (net)

Purchase of Fixed Asset (Admin)

Total (C )

p-!!q9l[c galaNeE al q \r I.03?*025
Cash in hand

Balance at Bank
-Axis Saving Bank-FCRA

- SBI Bank (Saving Account) FCRA

State llank of lndia (Current Account)

Axrs Bank (Saving Account 5529)

Axis Bank (Saving Account - 9503)

Total (D)

Total (C+D)

)9 , / 8,532.

1 ,10,2_ / ,969
?.,63, /15

32_,50,4?.5

2,64,1.)-1

1,77 ,84,766
3,05,3 /9

14,20,300

).,5 t ,644
2s,000

11,891

6 1,166

20,81,380

6,94,98L

81,640

5 1,90,105

7,04,07,699

62,949

L,94,973

8,74,32.5

1,74,46,672

3,7 1,885

34,500

4,05,385

L,98,65,t45 1,78,53,057

20,690

2.,063

14,382.

6',t , t59

81,1 5,233

13,269

2,003

14,037

51, t66

7,33,6 / ,L35

82,20,L27 1,34,48,204

2,80,86,271 3,13,01,251

Significant Accounting Policies and Notcs forming part of Financial Statements

As per our report attached on even date

for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.

forCollaborative Reaserach and Disseminatlon

Chartered Accountants

f:RN :000038N

Anil Kumar Aggarwal

Partner

M. No 087424

Place:Ncw Dclhi

Date : O1l09l?.0?.5

Director
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CoLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD)

REGD. OFFFICE : 104, LINK APARTMENTS,

18, I.P. EXTENTION, DELHI.I1()()92

Notes forming part of the Balance Sheet
NOTE No-3 Asset Fund

NOTE No-4 Current Liabilities & Provisions

l^r'r-^^-St'- U

As at
31st March 2024Particulars

1,94,973
L,38,332
2,64,121

Opening Balance
Additions during the Year
Deletion during the Year

Less:- Depreciation during the year

Refer Note 5(B))

1,94,973

(56,641)

4,02,453

(89,1 78)

3,13,275Closinq Balance

Particulars
As at

31st March 2025
As at

31st March 2024

TDS PAYABLE
P rofess io n a ls/Co n s u lta nts

Rent
Salary
Contractor

GST Payable

Other Expenses PaYable
Salaries Payable

Consultancy Charges PaYable

lnuoit Fee Payable

83,022
3,025
4,030

90,077
15,041

49,629
5,82,902
5,65,698
1,45,800

1,34,790
2,750

17,500
21,416

1,76,456
8,550

2,24,069
4,59,545
5,35,010
1,35,000

Total 14,49,147 15,38,630

A*"lr-

As at
31st March 2025



CoLLABoRATIVERESEARCHANDDISSEMINATIoN(coRD)
REGD. OFFFICE : 104, LINK APARTMENTS,

18, I.P. EXTENTION, DELHI.11()()92

Notes forming part of the Balance Sheet

NOTE No- 6 Current Assets

NOTE No-7 Cash & Bank Balances

0^rr^^^^-*;O"

A*JJ-U

As at
31st March 2025Particulars

28,316
2,149

35,000
14,041
60,000
29,073

ount Recoverable-Vendor
lmprest
Security Deposits
TDS Recoverable

1,03,114

Particulars
As at

31st March 2025
As at

31st March 2024

(A) Cash ln Hand
Cash in Hand -NFCRA
Cash in Hand -FCRA
Total(A)
(B) Balance with Banks

- State Bank of lndia (Current Account)

- Axis Bank Ltd.(Savings Account - 5529)

- Axis Bank Ltd.(Savings.Account - 9503)

- State Bank of lndia (FCRA Account)

- Axis Bank Ltd. (FCRA Account)

Total (B)

20,431
259

20,690

14,382
67,759

81 ,15,233

2,063
91,99,437

13,010
259

13,269

14,031
51,766

1 ,33,67,135

2,003
1,34,34,935

Grand Tota(A+B) 82,20,127 1,34,48,204

As at
31st March 2024
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CoLLABORATTVE RESEARCH AND DISSEM|NAT|ON (CORD)

REGD. OFFFICE : 104, LINK APARTMENTS,

18, LP. EXTENTTON, DELHT-I10092

Notes forming part of the Statement of lncome & Expenditure
NOTE No -8 lnterest lncome

NOTE No -10 Other Admin Expenses

Particulars Current Year
(Rs.)

Previous Year
(Rs.)

lnterest lncome
- lnterest lncome-Savings Bank Account (FCRA)

- lnterest lncome-Savings Bank Account

Less- lnterest Allocation Projects

- Interest lncome-lT Refund
- lnterest income -Fixed Deposits

60

3,50,636

1J64

1,65,038

3,50,696

(3,46,638)

1,66,202

(1,63,442)

4,058

19,346

2,760

16,733

Total 23,404 19,493

Particulars Current Year
(Rs.)

Previous Year
(Rs.)

Workshop & Meeting Expenses

Salary & Allowances(Net of allocation refer ltem No - 2 of Notel.C)

Audit Fee(Refer ltem No,-4 of Notel.C)
Consultancy charges(Net of allocation refer ltem No,- 2 of Note'l.C)

Conveyance

Website Expenses

Bank Charges

Foreign Exchange Loss

Electricity & Water Expenses

Staff Welfare

Repair & Maintenance Expenses

Postage & Courier Expenses

Printing & stationary

Professional & Consultancy Charges

General Office Expenses

Legal & Professional Charges

lnterest on late deposition of TDS and GST

1,44,620

44 000

45,000
3,UUU

15,239

649

51,852

1 680

5 840

3 259

670

261

33,144

8,014

t,zt ,ioo
88,s00

1 U5 UUU

12 038

11,800

826

4,925

5 750

1 037

11 800

23,715

3,400

443

Total 3,57,228 3,96,234

A*l1"lr-,
*

[Y[ ,



trtar* or nrsessee: collaborative Research and Dissemination (coRD)

Address: New Delhi

Status: Trust

Fi na ncial Y ear : 2024-25

Previous Year ended on: 31.03.2025

ComPutation of Assessable lncome

Assessment Year 2O25 26

lncome as per Statement of Receipts & Payments

Voluntary Contribution
i) Grant receiPts as Per 10BD

ii) Donations receipts as per 1"08D

lncome other than voluntary contributions

i) lnterest on savings bank account

ii) lnterest on FDR

iii) ConsultancY lncome

Total lncome

. Expenditure as per Statement of lncome & txpenditure

Less:

Fixed Assets out of Projects
Depreciation

lnterest on TDS

A.

Amount accrued but not Paid (CL)

Amont paid in current year against previous year accruals

Grant Refund

L4380640= 21.57096

Amount (lNR) Amount (lNtl)

1,,2r,82,0O0

3,75,000 L,25,57

18,23,695

1,43,80,695

L,92,93,263

2,64,1211

1.,ss,st 3841

52,55,7581
I

1.,43,01.,6261

79,069
79069

NIL

29073
29073

3,50,696

19,346

14,53,653

1,95,84,0931
I

-2,64,121

-21",-199

-8014

-13,59,070

t3,62,!74
0

0

2,64,12L

For Collaborative Research and Dissemination

AtJ^lv
Place : New Delhi

Date: 01 10912025

Trustee

otal Amount applied during the year

: Amount applied out of accumulation u/s 11(2) in previous year

Amount applied

Excess of income over exPenditure

. Taxable lncome

Deducted tally with 26A5

Tax Refund due



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION

Notes to Audited Financial Statements for the year Ended 3l'tMa(ch 2025

A. Back Ground

a) CORD is registered as a "Not for Profit Organization" under the lndian Trust Act, 1882 on

OgthMay 2003 with Sub Registrar, Delhi at New Delhi, having Registration No' 0293.

b) The primary objective of the organization is to promote qualitative and quantitative research,

primarily on education, health, gender, labor and governing issues'

c) CORD is registered under the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act (FCRA) having

Registration No. 231651005 and obtained renewal of registration under FCRA for a period of

five years w.e.f. 01.04.2024.

d) CORD is also registered u/s 12A of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Further, in accordance with

the amended provisions of the Finance Act, 2020, CORD has filed an application and

obtained approval under Sec 12A unique Registration Number AAATC6302PE202L5 dated 31-

0B -2021 of the Income-Iax Act, 1961 for a period of 5 Years i.e., up to A.Y 2026-27'

e) CORD is also registered u/s BOG of the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide provisional approval dated

24-tI-2023 unique registration no, AAATC63O2PF2O23L valid for the Assessmentyear 2024-

25 lo 2026-27.

Accountinq Policieq

Basis of Preparation:

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and on accrual

basis except stated otherwise. The finarrcial slatements have been prepared to comply with the

accounting standards, to the extent applicable, issued by the institute of Chartered Accountants

of lndia tICAIl. The accounting policies have been consistently applied by the Tiust and except

for the changes in the accounting policy, stated more fully below, are consistent with those used

in the previous Year.

2. Use of estimates:

The preparation of financial statements is in conformity with the generally accepted accounting

principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported

amounts of assets and liabilities and the results of operations during the reporting period I year.

Although these estimates are based upon managements best knowledge of current events and

actions, actual results could differ from these estimates.

B.

1.

fr-""*"/t*



3.Grant / Donations:

a. The main income of the Trust is Grant, fromcorporates,university,various development
institutions, from lndian as well foreign agencies.

b. Grants / Donations received in Foreign / lndian Currency from "Foreign sources" are directly

credited to FCRA Designated Bank Account.

c. Any Grants / Donations received in Foreign Currency are recognized at the exchange rate

prevalent the date of receipt.

f.

Donations are recognized as income in the year of its receipt.

Restricted project grants are recorded as income in the year, to the extent utilized for
program purposes and allocated to projects.

Interest on fixed deposits is recognized as income, as per bank certificate, on accrual basis

so as to co-relate with TDS deducted by banks / other institutions and claimed as refund

from tax authorities in the tax return.

4.Exoenditure:.

a. All grants expenditure and liabilities are recognized on accrual basis.

b. Expenses incurred on projects are shown on a consolidated basis under natural heads of
expenditure; except where, as per terms of the grant agreement it is specifically required to
be shown separately in the income and expenditure account.

5.Fixed Assets & Depreciation:

a. Fixed assets are stated at historicalcost less depreciation. Cost includes purchase price and

all other attributable costs of bringing the assets to working condition for its intended use.

b. Fixedassets purchased are classified as per the nature of assets and recorded in the book

from the date they are purchased and used for the objectives of the Trust.

Depreciation on Fixed assets is provided on Written rates prescribed in the lncome Tax Act

1961.

Assets once fully depreciated, but not disposed-off, are retained at a nominal value of Re,1

till disposed, for the purposes of exercising effective internal controls over them.

Fixed asset acquired through project grants during the year are charged off to Statement of
Income & expenditure. However, with effect from the financial year 2023-24 for exercising

financial and quantitative control over the assets, they are shown in Balance Sheet under

'Fixed Assets'at their depreciated value with a corresponding amount in asset fund.

d.

e.

d.

e.

0^^^-,3.t*_ u
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2.

6.Foreiqn Currenclr Transaction :

Foreign currency transaction is recorded at the rates existing at the date on which the transaction
took place. Exchange difference is appropriately dealt with in the Statement of lncome and
Expenditure.

C. Notes to Accounts

1. Grants:

a. The Trust has received totalgrants of Rs. 121.B2lakhs (Previous Year Rs. 281.38 lakhs) during
the financial year 2024-25. There is no grant receipts from foreign sources during the financial
year 2024-25 (Previous year Rs. Nil.).

b. Project from which period-based advances are receivedpertaining to the period up to 31.03.2025
have been recognized in the statement of income and expenditure and the balance advance grant
amount of Rs. 67,54,437 (Previous year Rs, 1,20,J.0,196) is shown in the balance sheet as
"Unutilized Grants" Note No- 2 of the balance sheet.

Allocation of Expenses to the projects:

a. Salary and consultancy charges aggregating to Rs. 1,26,14,954 (previous year Rs. -
1,18,89,541) have been allocated to various projects during the year on the basis of approved
budget.

b. Office Rent of Rs. 4,02,676 (PY Rs. 3,25,000) have been paid during the year which has been
allocated to various projects on the basis of approved budget,

Employee Benefitsl

1. Employee benefits such as provident fund and leave encashment are not presenfly applicable to
the Trust as the number of employees are lessor than the prescribed limits or employees are
appointed on project basis.

2. Gratuity is accounted for on actual payment basis.

4. Pavment to Auditor's:

Payment to auditor'sfor audit fees is Rs. 1,35,000 excluding GST (Previous year Rs. 1,25,000) out
of which Rs. 90,000 (PY Rs. 36,500) have been allocated to the projectsunder the head admin
cost and balance is charged against in CORD admin fund.Fees for other certification work Rs, Nil
(Previous year Rs. 10,000) during the Fy 2024-25.

5. Fixed Asset out of Proiect Grants

3.

ffi
A*lt^J-*
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Fixed assets value of Rs.2,64,I2I have been purchased out of project grants during the financial
year 2024-25 charged to the statement of Income & Expenditure and alsoshown in the Balance
Sheet under fixed assets Schedule-S (B) with a corresponding amount in the asset fund as on
31.03.2025.

6.Income Tax Assessments:

No provision for lncome tax Liability, if any, has been made in the accounts as the foundation is
registered under section 124 of the lncome Tax Act, 1951 as a charitable institution and is exempt
from tax on its surplus. lncome Tax liability, if any, in respect of pending assessments would be
provided for in the year in which such assessments are completed and lor demands raised by the
tax authorities. The organization has been assessed under the lncome Tax Act, 1961 up to Fy
2023-24 and no demand wasraised by the Tax Department.

T.Corresponding figures of the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary to
make them comparable with the figures of the current year.

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar &Co. For Collaborative Research and Dissemination
Chartered Accountants

FRN: 000038N

@^""-)' Arr^-,-.A;S-
Anil Kumar Aggarwal

Partner

M. No. 087424

Place: New Delhi
Date: 01/09/2025

Director Tiustee



THAKUR, VAIDYANATH AIYAR & CO.
Charlered Accountanls

New Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Patna & Hyderabad

221-223; Deen Dayal Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phones : 91 -1 1 -23236958-60, Fax : 91 -1 1 -23230831
E-mail : tvandeca@gmail.com

We have audited the accounts of M/s Collaborative Research and Dissemination,
F-24, Second Floor, Nizamuddin west, New Delhi - 110013 (Registered olfice at 104,
Link Apaftments, 18, I.P Extension, Delhi - 110092, having FCRA registration
number 231651005 (Delhi), for the financial year ending 3l't March, 2025 and
examined all relevant book and vouchers and certify that according to the audited
account:

i. The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was
Rs.2,2621-.

ii, Foreign Contribution of Rs. NIL/- (excluding interest) was received by the
Trust during the year 2024-25.

iii. Interest on savings bank account of Rs. 60/- was received during the year
2024-25.

The balance of unutilized foreign contribution with the Trust at the end of the
financial year 2024-25 was Rs.2,3221-.

Ceftified that the Trust has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution
and records relating thereto in the manner specified in section 19 of the
foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 20L0 (42 of 2010) read with rule 16 of

rfbreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 and amendment thereto.

vi. The information in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance sheet,
statement of Income & Expenditure and Receipt and Payment Account is
correct as checked by us.

The person/association has utilised the foreign contribution received for the
purpose(s) it is registered/ granted prior permission under the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 20L0 (42 of 2010).

We have examined all relevant books and records, and I hereby certify the
following activities/project wise and location wise details of receipt and
utilisation of foreign contribution:

iv.

vii.



S.No. Name of
Project /
Activitv

Address /
Location

Previous
balance

Receipt
during the

vear

Utilized Balance

In
cash

In
kind

In
cash

In
kind

In
cash

In
kind

In
cash

In
kind

1 To promote
quantitative
and
qualitative
research on
education
and Health

Nizamuddin
West, New
Delhi

2,262 0 60 0 0 0 2,322 0

we have examined all relevant books and records, including the items
mentioned in column B of FC-4, and to the best of my knowledge and belief
"Collaborative Research and Dissemination" has not violated any provisions of
the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act,2010 or rules made thereunder or
notifications issued thereunder,

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: OOOO3BN

Goo*+'
Anil Kumar Aggarwal
Partner
M No: 087424
U DI N : 2 5 0B 7 424BlvlLY FS9 3 08

Place: New Delhi
Date: 04/1U2025



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION (CORD}
104. Llnks Appartments.l S. l. P. Extension. Delhi 110092

Balance Sheet (Foreiqn Contribution) as at 31st March. 2025

Particulars
As at

31st March 2025
(Rs.)

As at
31st March 2024

(Rs.)

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Fund Balance-NFC
Opening Balance
Reserve & Surplus

Opening Balance
Add: Excess of lncome over Expenditure during
the year

12841

(10,57e)

60

12841

(1 1,625)

1,046

(10,519) (10,57e)

Tota! 2,322 2,262

NON - CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant & Equipment

Current Assets ,Loans and Advances
Unsecured considered good

Cash & Bank Balances
Cash in hand
Bank Balance -Axis Bank Limited

259
2063

259
2,003

2,322 2,262

Total 2,322 2,262

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming
part of Financial Statements ,l

For Collaborative Reaserach and DisseminationAs per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN OOOO38N

@\.-"q" U-
Anil Kumar Aggarwal
Partner
M No- 087424

Place : New Delhi
Date. 0110912025

frrr-*zL
Director

0" h"Jt^J*



CoLLABORATTVE RESEARCH ANp DTSSEMtNATION (CORD)
1O4.links Appartments .18 I P Extension .Delhi 110092

Statement of lncome and Expenditure(Foreiqn Contribution)
for the vear ended 31st March. 2025

Particulars
Current Year

(Rs.)
Previous Year

(Rs.)

(A) TNGOME

Grants to the extent utilized
Donations

lnterest lncome 60 1.164

fotal (A) 60 1,'|.64

(B) EXPENDTTURE
Programe Expenditure

Other Admin Expense
Salary
Rent

Telephone Expenses
General Office Expenses
Bank Charqes 118

total(B) 118

Excess of lncome over Expenditure carried to Balance Sheet 60 1,046

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming part of
Financial Statements

As per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 000038N

@D*+
Anil Kumar Aggarural
Partner
M. No- 087424

Place: New Delhi
Date : 01/09/2025

For Collaborative Research and Dissemination

A^r,.ZL.W h-11-t!*
Director Trustee

w



FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31st March

2025

FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31st March

2024

Cash in Hand
Bank Balance- Axis Bank 2997

Total (A)

B. RECEIPTS
Grants / Donations
lncome tax refund
lnterest from bank

C. PAYMENTS

Program Expenditure
Administrative Expenditure
Salary
Rent
Telephone Expenses
General Office Expenses
Bank Charges
lncome tax Refund transfer to Main A/C

Total (C)

D. CLOSING BALANCE AS ON 31.03.2025
Cash in hand

Bank Balance - Axis Bank 2997
Total D = A+B-C

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes forming part of Financial
Statements

As per our report attached on even date
for Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 000038N

@N-'L
Anil Kumar Aggarwal
Partner
M. No- 087424

Place . New Delhi
Date : 01/09/2025

Ar,*,"9/t*-W hdl-{.,*
For Collaborative Reasearch And Disseminat

Director Trustee



COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION

Notes to Auclitecl Financial Statements (Foreiqn Contribution) for the vear Ended

3l"tMarch 2025

Note 1: Significant Accountino Policies and Notes to Accounts

A. Back Ground

a) CORD is regrstered as a "Not for Profit Organization" under the lndian Trust Act, 1BB2 on

OgthMay 2003 with Sub Registrar, Delhi at New Delhi, having Registration No. 0293.

b) The primary objective of the organization is to promote qualitative and quantitative research,

primarily on education, health, gender; labor and governing issues'

c) CORD is registered under the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act (FCM) having

Registration No, 231651005 and obtained renewal of registration under FCRA for a period of

five years w.e.f, 01.04.2024.

d) CORD is also registered u/s 12A of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Further, in accordance with

the amended provisions of the Finance Act, 2020, CORD has filed an application and

obtained approval under Sec 12A unique Registration Number AAATC6302PE202LS dated 31-

0B -2021 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 for a period of 5 Years i.e., up to A.Y 2026-27.

e) CORD is also registered u/s BOG of the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide provisional approval dated

24-tI-2023 unique registration no. AAATC6302PF2023l valid for the Assessment year 2024-

25 to 2026-27.

B. Accountinq Policies

Basis of Preparation:

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and on accrual

basis except stated otherwise, The financial statements have been prepared to comply with the

accounting standards, to the extent applicable, issued by the rnstitute of Chartered Accountants

of India IICAI]. The accounting policies have been consistently applied by the Trust and except

for the changes in the accounting policy, stated more fully below, are consistent with those used

in the previous year.

-use-qf€Slrmatesi

The preparation of financial statements is in conformity with the generally accepted accounting

principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported

amounts of assets and liabilities and the results of operations during the reporting period I year.

1.

2.

l^-ll-U



Although these estimates are based upon managements best knowledge of current events and

actions, actual results could differ from these estimates.

3. Grant / Donations:.

a. The main income of the Trust is Grant, fromcorporates,university,various development
institutions, from lndian as wellforeign agencies.

b. Grants / Donations received in Foreign / lndian Currency from "Foreign sources" are directly

credited to FCRA Designated Bank Account,

c. Any Grants / Donations received in Foreign Currency are recoqnized at the exchange rate

prevalent the date of receipt.

d. Donations are recognized as income in the year of its receipt.

e. Restricted project grants are recorded as income in the year, to the extent utilized for
program purposes and allocated to projects.

f. Interest on fixed deposits is recognized as income, as per bank certificate, on accrual basis

so as to co-relate with TDS deducted by banks / other rnstitutions and claimed as refund

from tax authorities in the tax return.

4. Expenditure:

All grants expenditure and liabilities are recognized on accrual basis.

Expenses incurred on projects are shown on a consolidated basis under natural heads of

expenditure; except where, as per terms of the grant agreement it is specifically required to
be shown separately in the income and expenditure account.

5. Fixed Assets & Depreciation:

a. Fixed assets are stated at historicalcost less depreciation. Cost includes purchase price and

all other attributable costs of bringing the assets to working condition for its intended use.

b. Fixedassets purchased are classified as per the nature of assets and recorded in the book

from the date they are purchased and used for the objectives of the Trust.

c. Depreciation on Fixed assets is provided on Written rates prescribed in the lncome Tax Act

1961.

d. Assets once fully depreciated, but not disposed-off, are retained at a nominalvalue of Re.1

till disposed, for the purposes of exercising effective internal controls over them.

a.

b.

A"auo" [*"il],1* \
w Delhi lf,
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e. Fixed asset acquired through project grants during the year are charged off to Statement of
Income & expenditure. Howeveq with etfect from the financial year 2023-24 for exercising
financial and quantitative control over the assets, they are shown in Balance Sheet under
'Fixed Assets'at their depreciated value with a corresponding amount in asset fund.

C. Notes to Accounts

1. Grants:

The Trust has not received any foreign contribution grantduring the financial year 2024-25.

2. Corresponding figures of the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary

to make them comparable with the figures of the current year.

For Thakur, Vaidyanath Aiyar &Co. For Collaborative Research and Dissemination
Chartered Accountants

FRN: 000038N

@"4'
Anil Kumar Aggarwal

Partner

M. No. 087424

Place: New Delhi
Date: 0U09/2025

nt**ALk &*"ilr^e-
Director Tiustee



Under Section ltt. FCITA 2010 r.cacl with t{rrlc l7 FCILA 2011. submission of AII is rnandatory. llowevcr.alter cancellation/expiry ol'registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Form FC-4

[See rule l7]

Darpan lD : DLl20l7l0164550

The Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Home Affairs,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)

Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate

New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Cor.rtribution (FC) for the yeal' ending on the 3l st March,

l. (a) Name and address of person/association: COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH AND DISSEMINATION

F 24,2ntl Floor, Nizan.ruddin Wcst,New Delhi,l10013

(b) I.'CRA registration/prior perrnission nut.trber and date: 23 I 65 I 005 27 10712007

2. Details of receipt of tbreign contribtttion :

(i) Foreign Contribution rcceived in cash/kind(valtte):

(a) Brought forward foreign cotttribution at thc beginning of the year(Rs.) 2262.00

(b) lncome During the year*:

(i) Intetcst:60.00

( i i ) Other rcceipts fronr projccts/activitics:

Sl. No Narne and location of project/activity Year ol oommenoernent olthe proiect /
activity

Income during the year (Rs.)

(iii) Transfer ofFoleign Contribution part ofincome-tax retund fiom non-FCRA bank account: 0.00

(c) Foreign contribution received fror-1 loreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly lrom a foreign source: 0.00

(ii) as transf'er fiom a local source: 0.00

(d) Total Foreign Contlibution (a+-b+c) (Rs.): 2322.00

xi.e. interest accrued on tbreign contribution, or any other income delived tiom tbreign contribution.

e.g. sale pr.oceeds lrolr assets created lrnur foreign contribution, or interest thcrcon during the year, incorne lrom pro.iects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detaiI of foreign contribution received:

Sl.No Name of'donors InstitLrtioral/l ndivid
rual

Detail ol'the donor:
oflcial address;
errail address;
website address:

Purposes tbr which
received
(social,cultural,educ
ational,econom ic,rel
iBious)

Spccilic activity /
pro.jcct

Arnount Rs

2\ :3) (4\ (s) (6) i7)

FCRA Annual Returns for the financial year has been Submitted on 0411112025 Page 1 of 6



Under Section ltt. FCRA 2010 rcad with Rule l7 I]CRA 201 l. subnrission ofAII is rnandatory. Florvcvcr,aftcr cancullation/expiry ofregistration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsocvcr.

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations

received:

3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

(a) Details ofactivities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

(i) Utilisation** for projccts as per aims and objectives ofthc pcrson/association(Rs.): 0.00

(ii) Total administlative expenses as plovided in rulc 5 ol'thc I'orcigrr Corrtribution (Rcgulation) Rules,20ll (Rs.):0.00

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):0.00

** It is aflirmed that the utilisation ol foreign contribution is not in conlravcntion of thc provisions contained in the Foreign

Contribution(Rcgulation) Act,20l0 (42 of 20 l0) and rnorc particularly in scction 9 and scction l2 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that

the acceptance ol'lorcign contribution is not likely to alltct prejudicially:

(A) the soverignty and integrity ol india; or.

(B) the security, strategic, scientific ot economic interest ofthe state; or

(C) the public interest; or

(D) fi'eedom or f-airness of election to any Legistature; or

(E) liicndly relations with any forcign state; or

(F) hamrony betrveen religious. racial. social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or cornrnunities

(b) Details ofpulchase offresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No. Nanrc ol
project/acti
vrty

Address/L
ocation

Previous Balance lleceipt cluring the year Utilised Balance

ln cash In Kind ln cash ln Kind In cash ln Kind ln cash ln Kind

I 2\ 3) ,,4\ (s) (6) (7) l13) (e) ( l0) ll
I TO

PROMOT
E

QUALIT
ATIVE
AND
QUANTI
TATIVE
RESEAR
CH IN
EDUCAT
ION AND
HEALTH
AND
GOVERN
ING
ISSUES

F-
24,SECO
ND
FLOOR,
NIZZAM
UDIN
WEST
NEW
DELHI,I I
0013
Central
Delhi
Delhil100
l3

2262.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2322.00 0.00

Total 2262.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2322.00 0.00

Sl. No. Name of project/activity Details of fiesh assets Obiective of
acquiring tiesh
assets

Cost olfiesh assets
(ln Rs.)

(ba) Details of rnovable asscts created out of foreign Contribution (as on 3 lst March of F inancial Year):
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Under Section ltt. F-CRA 2010 reacl with Rule l7 t"CLA 201l. subnrission of AR is mandatory. Ilorvever,aficr cancellation/expiry of registration

certificatc'. it is optional and does not entitle for any clainr whatsocver.

st.
No.

Descliption of the assets Addrcss/l.ocation rvhcrc thc
assct is kcpt

Value as on
beginning of
the Financial
Ycar (in Rs.)

Value of
assets
acquired
during the
Financial
Year (in Rs.)

Value of
assets
disposed
during the
Financial
Year (in Rs.)

Value as per
the balance
sheet at the
cnd of the
Financial
Year (in Rs.)

(t) (2) (3) (4) (5) ((r) (1)

I NIL NIL Central Delhi I 100 l3
Delhi

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sl. No. Details of immovable asset
(Land/Building etc.)

Size Addressi Location Value as per the
balance sheet(in
Rs.)

(l) (2) (3) (4) (s)

I NII, NII- NIL Central Dclhi
I10013 Delhi

0.00

Total 0.00

(bb) Detaits of immovable properties acquired out of of loreign contribution (as on 3lst March of Financial Year):

(c) Foreign contribution ttansferred to otherpcrson/associations beforc 29.09.2020 (wuth ettect tiom the opcration of the

Foreign Contributiorr (Regulation) Amendrlcnt Act, 2020):

(d) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+c) 0.00

4. Details of unutilised tbreign contribution:

(i) Total fbreign contribution invested in tenn Deposits (Rs.):

(ii) Balance ofunr.rtilised loreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end olthe year(Rs):

(a) Cash in hand: 259.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 0.00

(c) in utilisation bank acconnt(s): 2063.00

(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 2322.00

(iv) Carry fbrward of unspent part ol-allowable adnrinistrative cxpenses in a t'inancial year.

Sl. No. Name of the person/association Date Purpose Amount
(l) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Sr. No. Details Total( in Iis.)
(a) Opening Balancc Of FD 0.00

(b) FD made during the year 0.00

(c) Less: realisation of previous l-D 0.00

d Closing balance of FD 0.00

Sl. No. Particulars Amount (in Rs.)

(A) Brought forward unspent parl of allowable adrrinistrativc
expenses

0.00

(B) Total foreign contribution received durir-rg the year 60.00

(c) Allowablc adrninistrativc cxpcnscs o1-current linancial year
[20 pcr cent. ol B]

r2.00
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Under Section ltl, FCRA 2010 read with Rule l7 FCRA 201l. subniission of AR is mandatory. However,aftercancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever

(D) Total administl'ative expenscs incurred during the cun'ent
year

0.00

(E) Adnrinistrative expcnses ofcurrent ycarutiliscd out ofA
above.

0.00

(F) Administrativc cxpenses olcument year utilised out olC'
above.

0.00

(c) Unspent part of C above available to be caried forward. 0.00

(H) Out of C above. anroutrt to be carried forward to ncxt
financial year.

r2.00

(r) Reason for carry flotvard olunspent part olallowable
administrative expenses to next financial year.

NO AMOUNT U-TILIZED DURING Tllh YtAR

5. Details of loreigners as Key ftrnctior-rary/wolking/associated: 0

6. Details of land and buitding rcurainecl trnutilised ibr uore than two ycars:

Sl. No. Location of land and building Year of acquisition Purpose ol accluisition Reason ol' unutilisatron

(l) (2) (3) (4) (s)

Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Ptronc No. e-mail IFSC Cocle Account trurlber Date of Opening
Account

(l) (2) (3). (4) (5) (6) (7)

STATE BANK
OF INDIA

I lSansad Marg,
New Delhi ll0
00r

0l 123374390 lcra00(r9 I (rr. sbi.c
o.ilt

sB1N000069 I XXXXXXXXX
xxxx3572

30t0612021

(7) (a) Details of FCRA Account lbr reccipt of fbreign contribution (As on 3 I st March of the year ending):

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribr.rtion (As on 3lst March olthe year

ending)

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) tbr utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 3 [st March of thc yeal ending):

8 *Whether durir.rg the period rtnder report:

Nanre of the Bank Branch
Address(with Pin
codc)

Phone No. c-nrail IFSC (lode Account Number Datc of Ope ning
Account

(l) (2) (3) (4) (s) (6) (7)

AXIS t]ANK PLOI'NO A26
JUNGPURA
DELHI DELHI

0l l24376lttili .IANCPURABRAN
CHIIEAD(glAxlSB
ANK.CO.IN

urr8000.l329 9lltO10010632997 0210212018

Nar-ne olthe
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincocle)

Phone No. E,-rnail ItrSC Code Account No Date of Opening
Account

(l) (2) (3 ). (4) (s) (6) (7)

STANDARD
CHARTERED
BNNK

l3 Malcha Marg
Chankyapuli,
New Delhi.
Delhi, Delhi

0l t26882t96 DIVYA.ANAND
(?sc.coM

sc8L003603 I xxxxxxx9650 2710312006

AXIS BANK PLOT NO A26
JUNGPURA
DELHI DELHI,
Delhi, Delhi,
Delhi

0 I I 24376888 JANGPURABR
ANCHr'IEAD@
AXISBANK.CO.
IN

utib0003 329 xxxxxxxxx
xx2997

02i0212008
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['lnder Section Ili, FCRA 2010 read with Rule l7 FCLA 2011, submission olAR is rnandatory. liowever.afler cancellation/cxpiry olregistration
certificate, it is optional and does ltot entitle for any claim whatsoever.

(i)
(ii)

( iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(ix)

(x)

(xi)
(xii)

(xiii)
(xiv)

(xv)

any tbrcign contributiott was tlanstcrred to any FCRA registercd association'/
any lbreign contribution rvas t'ansf-en'ed to any Non FCRA rel3istcred
association'l

any l-unctionary ot'thc Association has been prosccuteci or convictcd under thc
law of the land'l

any assel.crcated out of fbt'eigr-r contribution is legisteled in names other than thc
narre of Association'?

any do,restic contribution has becn cr.eated in any FCRA Account,l
the Assooiation has received any foreign Contlibution in an account other than
the dcsignated FCRA receipt Accounti
the Association has utilised fbreign conh'ibution tbr any purpose other than thc
defined pulposes in the FCRA ceitificate of registration or p'LioL perurission?
thc Association,ltas ittvcst<l auy lbleign contlibutron in any spcculative activity
as dellned in rulc 4 ol'the For.eign Contr.ibution (Regulation.l Rules.20ll..,
the Association or any of its f'unctionary/office bearcl has violatccl any of the
conditions as cnurncrated under sub-seition (4) ofscction l2 ofthc Act'l
the Association.has. made expenditure on Adrninistlativc expcnses cxcecding 20
per ccnt of thc fbreign contr.ibution rcceivcd..,

any t'ixed asset acquircd out r-rf fbreign contribution has becn sold out'/
sale proceed ofabove Iixed asset has been divcrted / has not [ecn deposited rn
FCRA Account'l
any FD prooeecls has bcen cledited in any accourrt other than FCRA Account'?
any organization/entity not belo.nging to the Association is being
managed/linancialty supporrcd by thi Association,l
the Association has utilisetl any tbreign contriburion outsidc India'l

wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.

9. Details ofChartered Accountant issuing the certiflcate under sub-rule (5) olrLrle I 7:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

*Note:

(i)
(ii)

(iii)
(iv)
(r)
(vi)

rrarrre ol the Chartered Accountant:
add ress:

Member Registration nurlber:
e-nrail Address:

date of issue ofcertiflcate:
Whether any violation of the Act has been pointed out in
certitlcate, and ifso, details thereot':

ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL
221-223, DEEN DAYAL MARG, NEW DELHI.NEW
DEI.H I.('errrrul l)elhi,Delhi
087424

AN I I-ACGARWA L@/TVA.CO. IN
o4t I I /2025

Declaration

I/We CILAIRE NORONI-lA hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by rre are true ald correct
I also aftirm that the rcceipt of fbreign conh'ibution and its utilisation have not been violativc of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribtrtion (Regulation) Act, 20 l0 (42 of 20 l0), anrJ the rr.rles, notiflcations or orders issued thereunder frorn tinre to tirne and the
forcign contribution was utilised for the purposc(s) for which the person/association was grantcd registration/prior pcr.rnission by the
Clentral Government.

CLAIRE NORON}IA

IName olthe Chief Functionary

(Chief F'unctionary)

(Seal of the Association)

FCRA Annual Returns for the financial year has been submitte d on 0411112025 Page 5 of 6

{'u{*-u)r*'t



Under Section 1lt. FCRA 2010 rcad rvith l{ule l7 FCRA 201 l. submission of AR is rnandatory. Horvever.alter cancellation/expiry t.rf registration

certificate. it is optional and does not entitle for any claim wltatsoever.
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